187
PO
LA
R
IS™
FEATURES
RATINGS
Wire entry ports on both sides of the connector

(H)
TORQUE
VALUE
(IN./LBS.)
HEX/WRENCH
SIZE
std.
ctn.
qty.
IPLD3/0-3 3 3/0-6 AWG 2.630 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 6
IPLD3/0-4 4 3/0-6 AWG 3.410 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 6
IPLD3/0-5 5 3/0-6 AWG 4.190 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 4
IPLD3/0-6 6 3/0-6 AWG 4.970 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 4
IPLD3/0-7 7 3/0-6 AWG 5.750 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 3
IPLD3/0-8 8 3/0-6 AWG 6.530 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 3
IPLD3/0-10 10 3/0-6 AWG 8.090 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 2
IPLD3/0-12 12 3/0-6 AWG 11.210 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 2
IPLD250-3 3 250 MCM-6 AWG 2.930 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 6
IPLD250-4 4 250 MCM-6 AWG 3.800 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 6
IPLD250-5 5 250 MCM-6 AWG 4.660 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 4
IPLD250-6 6 250 MCM-6 AWG 5.520 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 4
IPLD250-7 7 250 MCM-6 AWG 6.380 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 3
IPLD250-8 8 250 MCM-6 AWG 7.240 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 3
IPLD250-10 10 250 MCM-6 AWG 8.970 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 2
IPLD250-12 12 250 MCM-6 AWG 10.740 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 2
IPLD350-3 3 350 MCM-6 AWG 3.520 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-4 4 350 MCM-6 AWG 4.570 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-5 5 350 MCM-6 AWG 5.620 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-6 6 350 MCM-6 AWG 6.670 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-7 7 350 MCM-6 AWG 7.720 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-8 8 350 MCM-6 AWG 8.770 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-9 9 350 MCM-6 AWG 9.820 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-10 10 350 MCM-6 AWG 10.870 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-12 12 350 MCM-6 AWG 12.970 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 1
UL Listed 486B Wire Connector.
TEMPERATURE RATING/VOLTAGE:
AL9CU. Cold temperature rated to -45 °C,
rated 600V, 90 °C.

range
LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
HEIGHT
(H)
TORQUE
VALUE
(IN./LBS.)
HEX/WRENCH
SIZE
std.
ctn.
qty.
IPLD500-3 3 500 MCM-4 AWG 4.010 2.830 2.910 450 5/16 3
IPLD500-4 4 500 MCM-4 AWG 5.240 2.830 2.910 450 5/16 3
IPLD500-5 5 500 MCM-4 AWG 6.380 2.830 2.910 450 5/16 2
IPLD500-6 6 500 MCM-4 AWG 7.520 2.830 2.910 450 5/16 2
IPLD500-7 7 500 MCM-4 AWG 8.670 2.830 2.910 450 5/16 2
IPLD500-8 8 500 MCM-4 AWG 9.820 2.830 2.910 450 5/16 2
IPLD500-9 9 500 MCM-4 AWG 10.880 2.830 2.910 450 5/16 2
IPLD500-10 10 500 MCM-4 AWG 12.110 2.960 3.030 450 5/16 1
IPLD500-12 12 500 MCM-4 AWG 14.400 2.960 3.030 450 5/16 1
IPLD600-3 3 600 MCM-6 AWG 4.550 2.960 3.030 450 5/16 3
IPLD600-4 4 600 MCM-6 AWG 5.850 2.960 3.030 450 5/16 3
IPLD600-5 5 600 MCM-6 AWG 7.150 2.960 3.030 450 5/16 2
IPLD600-6 6 600 MCM-6 AWG 8.450 2.960 3.030 550 5/16 2
IPLD600-7 7 600 MCM-6 AWG 9.750 2.960 3.030 550 5/16 2
IPLD600-8 8 600 MCM-6 AWG 11.050 2.960 3.030 550 5/16 2
IPLD600-9 9 600 MCM-6 AWG 12.390 2.960 3.030 550 5/16 1
IPLD600-10 10 600 MCM-6 AWG 13.650 3.410 3.420 550 5/16 1
IPLD600-12 12 600 MCM-6 AWG 16.250 3.410 3.420 550 5/16 1
IPLD750-3* 3 750-250 MCM 4.950 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 3
IPLD750-4* 4 750-250 MCM 6.380 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 2
IPLD750-5* 5 750-250 MCM 7.800 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 1
IPLD750-6* 6 750-250 MCM 9.230 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 1
IPLD750-7* 7 750-250 MCM 10.650 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 1
IPLD750-8* 8 750-250 MCM 12.080 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 1
IPLD750-9* 9 750-250 MCM 13.690 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 1
IPLD750-10* 10 750-250 MCM 14.930 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 1
IPLD750-12* 12 750-250 MCM 17.780 3.410 3.420 550 3/8 1
  *Not UL listed.
Wire entry ports on both sides of the connector
allow for access from either side.
Eliminates the need for cover and taping.